## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found	I in this DPA between it and	Mount Pulaski Community Unit District #23
		g LEA") who accepts this Genera
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through		
privacy protections, and Provider's signature sha		
term, or schedule of services, or to any other	provision not addressed in	this DPA. The Provider and the
Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the o		
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provi	der may withdraw the Gen	eral Offer in the event of: (1)
material change in the applicable privacy statues;	(2) a material change in th	e services and products listed in
the originating Service Agreement; or three (3	vears after the date of P	rovider's signature to this Form
Subscribing LEAs should	The state of the s	igned Exhibit "E
to Provider at the following email address:	recording there was a second of the second o	
10 To		·
PROVIDER: Apptegy, Inc.  BY:Casey Mikula		
DV. Casey Mikula		04/15/2021
Вт.	Date:	04/15/2021
Casov Mikula	Chia	of Color Officer
Printed Name: Casey Mikula	Title/Position: Cnie	ef Sales Officer

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Mount Pulaski Community Unit District #23 and Apptegy, Inc.

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Meredith Geoppo

Date: 2021-07-21

Printed Name: Meredith Geoppo

Title: Technology Director

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Smithton CCSD 130</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Meredith Geoppo
Title: Technology Director

Address: 316 S. Hickory, Smithton IL 62285

Phone: <u>6182336863</u>

Email: mgeoppo@sccsd130.com